
From: Mitchell, Lori
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Downtown West Electric Grid and EIR, DSAP EIR
Date: Thursday, March 5, 2020 3:56:07 PM

 

From: Severino, Lori 
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2020 5:59 PM
To: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Ortbal, Jim <Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>;
O'Connor, Kevin <Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Walesh, Kim <Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>; Mitchell, Lori <Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Downtown West Electric Grid and EIR, DSAP EIR
 
This is probably on the radar, but we should also keep in mind that the DISC project affects the
existing substation. Bill knows more of the details but I think the station/track expansion could
require its relocation…
 

From: Manford, Robert 
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2020 3:04 PM
To: Ortbal, Jim <Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin <Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Walesh, Kim <Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>; Mitchell, Lori <Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Severino, Lori
<Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Downtown West Electric Grid and EIR, DSAP EIR
 
Thanks Jim.
Kevin has reached out and I’ll be chatting with him about this matter shortly.
 
Robert
 
 

From: Ortbal, Jim 
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2020 1:59 PM
To: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin
<Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Walesh, Kim <Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>; Mitchell, Lori <Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Severino, Lori
<Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Downtown West Electric Grid and EIR, DSAP EIR
 
Robert:
 
CED (Kevin and Lori) have been working with Google on the process of having the City provide the
electric service to Google.
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An item of discussion relates to the electric configuration of substations and switching stations and
how that is currently covered in the ADEIR and what the ultimate ideal is, and how that may need to
be reconciled in same manner. 
 
Kevin O’Connor from CED will be reaching out to you to confirm what is occurring with Google on
the electric planning side, how that fits with the ADEIR, and how to ensure alignment through any
addendums and final certification.
 
Thanks, Jim    
 

Jim Ortbal
Deputy City Manager
City of San Jose
 


